PARTS LIST

FOR

INTERNATIONAL PROJECTOR
CORPORATION

a6 "C OLD 'STRBREET i NEW: YORK. .7

Printed in U. S. A. - Copyrighted By International Projector Corporation 1343




S5 e o divat Sl L e D it e it aa pRiSebl L L L LS U G it TR

» BRANCHES e

EASTERN DISTRICT

ALBANY 4
962 BROADWAY
Phone: 5-1479

BALTIMORE 2
417 ST. PAUL PLACE
Phone: MUIberry 8-8266

BOSTON 16
37 WINCHESTER STREET
Phone: Liberty 3294

BUFFALO 2
500 PEARL STREET
Phone: Washington 1736

NEW HAVEN 10
122 MEADOW STREET
Phone: 5-7371

NEW YORK 18
356 W. 44th STREET:
Phone: Clrcle 5-6900

PHILADELPHIA 7
1225 VINE STREET
Phone: Spruce 6156

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

ATLANTA 3

i87 WALTON STREET, N.W.

Phone: Jackson 4075

CHARLOTIE 1

304 S. CHURCH STREET
Phone: 7753

DALLAS 1

300 S. HARWOOD STREET
Phone: Riverside 2135

MEMPHIS 2

412-414 S. SECOND STREET
Phone: 5-6166

NEW ORLEANS 13
220 S. LIBERTY STREET
Phone: Raymond 4455

OKLAHOMA CITY 2

700 W. GRAND AVENUE
Phone: 3-9703

WESTERN DISTRICT

@
DENVER 2
2111 CHAMPA STREET
Phone: Tabor 0201

LOS ANGELES 7
1961 S. VERMONT AVENUE
Phone: Republic 4193

SAN FRANCISCO 2
255 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE
Phone: Market 4171

SEATTLE 1

2319 SECOND AVENUE
Phone: Main 3422

" CENTRAL DISTRICT

{ ]
CHICAGO 5
1325 S. WABASH AVENUE
Phone: Wabash 8266

CINCINNATI 14

1637 CENTRAL PARKWAY
Phone: Main 6581

CLEVELAND 14
2128 PAYNE AVENUE
Phone: Prospect 4613

DES MOINES 9
1102 HIGH STREET
Phone: 4-2322

DETROIT 1
2312 CASS AVENUE
Phone: Cadillac 2447

INDIANAPOLIS 4

436 N. ILLINOIS STREET
Phone: Lincoln 4517

KANSAS CITY 8

223 W. 18th STREET
Phone: Harrison 3256

MILWAUKEE 3

1027 N. 8th STREET
Phone: Marquette 7333

MINNEAPOLIS 3

56 GLENWOOD AVENUE
Phone: Main 8273

PITTSBURGH 19

1721 BOULEVARD OF THE ALLIES
Phone: Grant 4630

ST. LOUIS 3
3212 OLIVE STREET
Phone: Newstead 6350-635]



PARTS LIST

FOR

INTERNATIONAL PROJECTOR
CORPORATION

et s e O1L D STHEETYT - - NEW YOR |

Printed in U. S. A. - Copyrighted By International Projector Corporation 1943







AM -2000
AM -2065
SN-563 ———

SN -683
SN-685
SN -696
SN-743

AM 10

NTERHATION

SN -683
SN-685
SN-696
SN-743

SN-626

SN-619
S$-442-G

PROJECTOR CORPORATION

SN-685

SN—683}
SN-844

SN-551

SN -683

S‘N-676}
SN-685

SN -881
SN-737
AM-2018

SN-683

SN -682}
SN -685

SN -682
SN-683
SN-685
SN-829

SN-845 —
SN-683}

SN-685
SN-844

- SN-/59- ="

AM-101

1

SN -585

*SN-792
AM - 2065

L AM -1000

SN-707%

SN-563

SN-894%

AM - 101 VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

*INDICATES NON - COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




AM=-101 VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

AM-1000 Volume Control Amplifier
AM-2000 Cabinet

AM-2018 Terminal Strip Assembly
AM-2065 Changeover Switch
SN-551 License Plate

SN-563 Socket, Pilot Lamp
SN-585 Cable Clamp

SN-619 Knob (Set Screw, S-442-G)
SN-626 : Name Plate

SN-676 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (4)
SN-682 Screw (8-32 x 1/2) (5)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (17)

SN-685 Lockwasher (17)

SN-696 Washer (4)

*SN-707 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7
SN-737 Mounting, Fuse

SN-743 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (4)
SN-759 Link (2)

#*SN-792 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7 (B-31 Stock)
SN-829 Lug, Ground

SN-844 Screw, Special (4)
SN-845 Washer (2)

SN-881 Fuse

*SN-894 Lamp, Pilot./

# Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




AM -141
AM -142

SN-792%

SN-1066%

[—— SN-618

AM-1010
AM -2074
AM - 2084
AM - 2070
SN-1104
AM =141 YVOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

SN-618 SN-683
*SN-1075 : SN-1066* AM -2071 {su-ssg SN-762
: SN-1120 SN-1105

*SN-1109- A SN-708% LU - 1046

AM-1011

SN-1104 SN-1100 AM -2072 AM -2078

AM - 142 POWER AMPLIFIER

*INDICATES NON-COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




AM-14] VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

AM-1010 Volume Control Amplifier

AM-2070 Cabinet

AM-2074 Terminal Strip Assembly

AM-2084 ~ Shield

SN-618 Knob»

*SN-792 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7 (B-31 Stock)
*SN-1066 Vacuum Tube Type 6SJ7

SN-1103 Screw (8 x 1/4 long) (2)

SN-1104 Screw (8 x 1/2 long) (3)

AM-142 POWER AMPLIFIER

AM-1011 Power Amplifier

AM-2071 Cabinet

AM-2072 Terminal Strip Assembly
AM-2078 Cable and Plug Assembly
LU-1046 Monitor Unit

SN-618 Knob

SN-669 Nut (3/8-32) (2)

SN-683 Nut (8-32) (4)

#*SN-708 Vacuum Tube Type 573
SN-762 Washer, Cup (4)

*SN-1066 Vacuum Tube Type 6SJ7 (2)
*SN-1075 Vacuum Tube Type 6F6
SN-1100 Panel

SN-1104 Screw (8 x 1/2 long) (3)
SN-1105 Screw (8-32 x 3/4) (4)
*SN-1109 Vacuum Tube Type 6L6 (2)
SN-1120 Potentiometer

# Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




= 511t FOYR (22, Q i o
JPELZN SRR ) AL

SN-527 SN-608
AM-2019
SN-587
*SN-792 SN-707%

SN-514

SN-544

SN-601

SN-675 [ SN-686

SN-530
SN-503
SN -541 SN -688
SN-543 SN-611
SN-514 SN-522
SN-506
SN-736
SN-539 L
SN-678 m
SN -683
SN -685 i
SN-514 | N-681
SN -683
SN-532 SN -685
SN -695 SN-523
SN-1129 SN-505
SN-538 . SN-530
SN-537 SN-689
SN-561 SN-540

AM —1000 VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

*INDICATES NON ~COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARABELY




AM-1000 VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

AM-2019 Terminal Strip Assembly
SN-503 Capacitor

SN-505 Capacitor

SN-506 Capacitor

SN-514 Capacitor (3)

SN-522 Resistor

SN-523 Resistor

SN-527 Resistor

SN-530 Resistor (2)

SN-532 Resistor

SN-537 Resistor

SN-538 Resistor

SN-539 Resistor

SN-540 Resistor

SN-541 Potentiometer

SN-543 Bracket

SN-544 Chassis :

SN-561 Socket, Octal (2)
SN-587 Grid Cap (2)

SN-600 Clamping Ring

SN-601 Clamping Ring (5)
SN-608 Switch, D.P.S.T.
SN-611 Terminal Strip
SN-675 Screw (8-32 x 1/4) (2)
SN-678 Screw (8-32 x 2-1/4)
SN-681 Screw (8-32 x 3/8)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (2)
SN-685 Lockwasher (2)
SN-686 Lockwasher (2)
SN-688 Resistor

SN-689 Resistor

SN-695 Washer (2)

#SN-707 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7
SN-736 Cable Clamp

*SN-792 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7 (B-31 Stock)

SN-1129 Resistor

%# Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




AM-2017

SN-504
SN -545
SN -556
SN-575
SN-514
SN -559
*SN-706
SN-502
SN-514
*SN-707
SN-587
SN-551

SN-679 SN-597
SN -683 ;
SN-685 SN-730
SN -680
SN-568
SN -683 g
SN—685} Ha
SN -622
SN-565
SN-672 SN-583
SN-539 ;SN-566
SN-516 SN-672
SN-521 SN-570
SN-539 SN-562

SN-520
SN-736
SN-561
SN-939
SN-580
SN-515
SN-535
SN-699
SN -696
SN-705
SN-512

SN-581
SN -582
SN-539
SN -604
SN-526

AM-1001

e

AM-2015

SN-510

|

-,

SN-511
SN-507

SN-698
SN-700
SN -845
AM-2011
SN-508
SN-576

sN-708+.5 2%

SN -549

SN-677
SN-686

SN-554

SN-735

SN -683-

{SN—676
SN-685

SN-638

SN-576

SN-536
—— SN-971
o SN-601

SN-600

SN-1130
SN-529

SN-674

{SN—673
SN -684

SN-533

SN=517 &

AM -1001 POWER AMPLIFIER

SN-571

* INDICATES NON -CQMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




AM-1001 POWER AMPLIFIER

AM-2011 Roller (2) SN-581 Capacitor (2)
AM-2015 Terminal Strip Assembly SN-582 Capacitor
AM-2017 Terminal Strip Assembly SN-583 Potentiometer

: SN-587 Grid Caps (2)
SN-502 Capacitor SN-597 Bracket (2)
SN-504 Capacitor . SN-600 Clamping Ring
SN-507 Capacitor SN-601 Clamping Ring (7)
SN-508 Capacitor (2) SN-604 Resistor
SN-510 Capacitor SN-613 Resistor
SN-511 Capacitor SN-622 Bracket
SN-512 Capacitor (2) SN-638 Terminal Strip (2)
SN-514 Capacitor (3) SN-650 Name Plate
SN-515 Capacitor (4) SN-672 Screw (4-40 x 7/16) (4)
SN-516 Capacitor SN-673 Screw (6-32 x 5-16) (6)
SN-517 Resistor SN-674 Nut (6-32) (6)
SN-520 Resistor SN-676 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (6)
SN-521 Resistor SN-677 Screw (8-32 x 1/2) (2)
SN-526 Resistor SN-679 Screw (8-32 x 7/16) (2)
SN-528 Resistor (2) SN-680 Screw (8-32 x 3/4) (2)
SN-529 Resistor (2) - SN-683 Nut (8-32) (10)
SN-533 Resistor SN-684 Lockwasher (6)
SN-535 Resistor SN-685 Lockwasher (10)
SN-536 Resistor SN-686 Lockwasher (2)
SN-539 Resistor (4) SN-696 Washer (2)
SN-545 Chassis SN-698 Screw, Special (2)
SN-549 Fusetron SN-699 Nut (10-32) (4)
SN-551 License Plate SN-700 Spacer (2)
SN-554 Receptacle, Fuse SN-705 Lockwasher (2)
SN-556 D.C. Milliameter *SN-706 Vacuum Tube Type 6L6G (2)
SN-559 Panel *SN-707 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7 (2)
SN-561 Socket, Octal (4) *SN-708 Vacuum Tube Type 573
SN-562 Socket, 4 Prong SN-730 Knob (2)
SN-565 Switch, D.P.D.T. SN-731 Nut
SN-566 Switech, S.P.S.T. SN-735 Cable Clamp
SN-568 Bushing SN-736 Cable Clamp
SN-570 Spacer (2) SN-772 Resistor
SN-571 Terminal Strip (4) SN-845 Washer (2)
SN-575 Transformer, Output SN-939 Insulator, Socket (4)
SN-576 Transformer, Power SN-971 Resistor
SN-580 Resistor SN-1130 Resistor (2)

#* Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




AM-1003

SN-577 SN-578
*SN-796 SN-780
SN-574 —— . =\ SN-837

SN-560

SN-675
SN -683
SN - 685

SN-577 {3N—955

SN-832
SN-675
SN-683
SN -685

SN-561

SN-578
SN-560

SN-675
AM -2041

SN-837 SN-780
SN - 685

AM —-1003 MONITOR AMPLIFIER

% INDICATES NON -COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




AM-1003 MONITOR AMPLIFIER

AM-2041 Bracket

SN-560 Plug, 6 Prong

SN«561 Socket, Octal

SN-574 Chassis

SN-577 Transformer, Input
SN-578 Transformer, Output
SN-675 Screw (8-32 x 1/4) (3)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (2)

SN-685 Lockwasher (4)

SN-780 Capacitor

*SN-796 Vacuum Tube Type 6N7
SN-832 Lockwasher (8)

SN-837 Screw (10-32 x 1-1/4) (2)
SN-956 Screw (6-32 x 1/4) (8)

# Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




AM -1010

SN-506 SN-1082
‘ l SN-1066%
SN-1045
*SN - 792 SN -669
SN-514 SN-1061
SN -600 e SN 1074
SN -601 SN-1128
AM-2075 ———L
SN -681
SN -683
SN -685
SN-1077
N-514
ZN e SN-1082
SN'561 SN-1130
SN'788 —— SN -537
B s SN -540
= SN-688
SN-1129 i 558
SN-1071
s~-51: SN-612
SN-78
SN-788
SN-1077
SN-571
SN-539 uhi 585

SN-611

AM—-1010 VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

*INDICATES NON-COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




AM-1010 VOLUME CONTROL AMPLIFIER

AM-2075 Chassis

SN-506 Capacitor

SN-514 Capacitor (2)
SN-537 Resistor

SN-539 Resistor (3)
SN-540 Resistor

SN-561 Socket, Octal (2)
SN-571 Terminal Strip (2)
SN-585 Cable Clamp
SN-600 Clamping Ring
SN-601 Clamping Ring (3)
SN-611 Terminal Strip
SN-612 Resistor (2)
SN-669 Nut (3/8-32)
SN-681 Screw (8-32 x 3/8)
SN-683 Nut (8-32)

SN-685 Lockwasher

SN-688 Resistor

SN-788 Capacitor (4)
*SN-792 Vacuum Tube Type 6J7 (B-31 Stock)
SN-939 Insulator, Socket (2)
SN-1045 Reactor

SN-1061 Lockwasher (2)
#*SN-1066 Vacuum Tube Type 6SJ7
SN-1071 Resistor

SN-1074 Potentiometer
SN-1077 Jack

SN-1082 Capacitor

SN-1128 Screw (2)

SN-1129 Resistor

SN-1130 Resistor

%* Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




AM-1011

SN-600 SN-508
SN-575 SN-502
*SN-1075 SN-507
SN-601 SN-=1076
*SN-1109 SN-1073
SN -1066%
SN 514 SN-708%
SN-676
SN-683
ik SN -685
SN-515 SN-514
SN-772 SN-549
Sh-581 3SN-677
SN-1092 SN-686
SN-551 - - SN-1079
SN-512 - SN -564
SN-1071 SN-571
SN-580 ' SN-517
SN-531 SN-539
SN-539 “SN-1130
SN-540 SN-528
SN-516 “SN-514
SN-571 SN-554
SN-580 SN-564
SN-526 - SN-562
SN-561 "SN-1106
SN-939 SN-673
"“"{SN-674
SN -684
SN-575
SNt SN-1076
SN-1107
SN-540 SN-535
SN-673 SN-502
B
SN-1111 v {gm:ggg
SN-508 ~ SN-685
SN-507 SN-736

AM 1011 POWER AMPLIFIER

*INDICATES NON-COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




AM-1011 POWER AMPLIFIER

SN-502 Capacitor

SN-507 Capacitor

SN-508 Capacitor

SN-512 Capacitor

SN-514 Capacitor (5)

SN-515 Capacitor

SN-516 Capacitor

SN-517 Resistor

SN-526 Resistor

SN-528 . Resistor (2)

SN-531 Resistor

SN-535 Resistor

SN-539 Resistor (2)

SN-540 Resistor (2)

SN-549 Fusetron

SN-551 License Plate

SN-554 Fuse Receptacle
SN-561 Socket, Octal (5)
SN-562 Socket, 4 Prong
SN-564 Socket, 6 Prong
SN-571 Terminal Strip (6)
SN-575 Transformer, Output
SN-580 Resistor (3)

SN-581 Capacitor

SN-582 Capacitor

SN-586 Cable Clamp

SN-600 Clamping Ring

SN-601 Clamping Ring (6)
SN-673 Screw (6-32 x 5/16) (4)
SN-674 Nut (6-32) (4)

SN-676 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (4)
SN-677 Screw (8-32 x 1/2) (2)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (4)

SN-684 Lockwasher (4)

SN-685 Lockwasher (4)

SN-686 Lockwasher (2)
*SN-708 Vacuum Tube Type 5Z3
SN-736 Cable Clamp

SN-772 Resistor

SN-939 Insulator, Socket (5)
*SN-1066 Vacuum Tubé Type 6SJ7 (2)
SN-1071 Resistor

SN-1073 Reactor

*SN-1075 Vacuum Tube Type 6F6
SN-1076 Transformer, Power
SN-1079 Name Plate

SN-1092 Chassis

SN-1106 Transformer, OQutput
SN-1107 Transformer, Input
*SN-1109 Vacuum Tube Type 6L6 (2)
SN-1111 Resistor

SN-1130 Resistor

% Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




SN -683

SN-—677}
SN -685

SN-821

SN-568
SN-731

SN-674
SN-684
SN-1298

*

AM - 2048

a
a

AM -2046

SN-676 g:jggg
SN -683 SN - 685
SN-685

—SN -842 SN-736

SN-736

SN-825

-1012 f SN-1012
1 L-SN-798
‘ SN -857
b———3N-812
SN-798 SN-798

AM —-2047 SWITCH

SN-1156 SN-1159
SN-1157
N e
Wy L
%W.a_m_,w.:, o) =) dmes)
SN-1199 SN-1164

SN-1085

AM-2013
AM -2047
AM -2049
AM -2074
AM -2082

AM - 2046

SN -821

SN -568
SN-731

AM -2049 SWITCH
SN-1086

SN-539

SN-1198
SN-1155T

SN-223

i SN-669

AM -2082 EXTENSION VOLUME CONTROL




AM=-2013 SWITCH
AM-2049 SWITCH

AM-2046

SN-118
SN-568
SN-669
SN-676
SN-677
N SN-683
SN-685
SN-731
SN-736
SN-798
SN-811
SN-821
SN-825
SN-857
SN-1012

AM=-2047 THIRD MA

AM-2048

SN-798
SN-812
SN-842

AM-2074 TERMINAL

SN-539
SN-669
SN-1085
SN-1086

AM-2082 EXTENSION

SN-223
SN-669
SN-674
SN-684
SN-1155
SN-1156
SN-1157
SN-1159
SN-1160
SN-1164
SN-1198
SN-1199
SN-1298

Terminal Strip Assembly

Washer

Bushing

Nut (3/8-32)

Screw (8-32 x 3/8)

Screw {8-32 x 1/2) (2)
Nut (8-32) (3)

Lockwasher (3)

Nut

Cable Clamp

Knob

Dial Plate (AM-2013 Only)
Bracket

Switch

Dial Plate (AM-2049 Only)
Lockwasher

CHINE SWITCH

Terminal Strip Assembly

Knob
Name Plate
Switch

STRIP ASSEMBLY

Resistor (2)

Nut (3/8-32) (2)
Potentiometer
Capacitor

VOLUME CONTROL

Screw (8-32 x 1/4) (3)
Nut (3/8-32)

Nut (6-32)

Lockwasher

Bracket

Bracket (3)

Clamp (3)

Shaft

Knob (Set Screw, SN-1161)
Wood Screw (10 x 1") (9)
Knob (Set Screw, SN-1161)
Wrench

Indicator




SN-674
SN-704
SN-1020

SN -683
SN-743
SN-762

SN -868

AM -2004

SN—762}
SN-763

AM-2023 CABINET

SN -683 SN -704

SN-685
SN-683

SN-696}

}___.....,

SN-1056
AM-2043 —

SN-843

SN-683
SN -685
SN-844
SN-845

SN -1057

AM-2033 CABINET

AM-2023
AM-2033

SN-703

SN-674
SN -684
SN-1059

SN-761

SN -683
SN-696

AM -2008

AM -2009




AM-2023 CABINET

AM-2004 Door

AM-2008 Slide, Left (3)
AM-2009 Slide, Right (3)
SN-654 Apparatus Blank (3)
SN-658 . Panel

SN-669 Nut (3/8-32) (3)
SN-674 Nut (6-32) (8)

SN-683 Nut “(8-32) (24)

SN-684 Lockwasher (4)

SN-696 Washer (36)

SN-703 Door Strike (2)

SN-704 Door Catch (2)

SN-743 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (4)
SN-761 Spacer (18)

SN-762 Cup Washer (8)

SN-763 Screw (8-32 x 1-1/4) (4)
SN-868 Moulding Strip (4)
SN-1020 Screw (6-32 x 5/16) (4)
SN-1059 Screw (6-32 x 1/4) (4)

AM-2033 CABINET

AM-2042 Slide, Right

AM-2043 Slide, Left

SN-674 Nut (6-32) (4)

SN-681 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (2)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (10)

SN-684 Lockwasher (4)

SN-685 Lockwasher (4)

SN-696 Washer (12)

SN-703 Door Strike (2)

SN-704 Door Catch (2)

SN-843 Link (2)

SN-844 Screw, Special (4)
SN-845 Washer (2)

SN-1056 Spacer (6)

SN-1057 Moulding Strip (4)
SN-1058 Screw (6-32 x 1/4) (4)

SN-1059 Screw (6-32 x 1/4) (4)




LU -2002

SN -669
SN-719
SN-694
SN-558

SN -683
SN-685
SN-729

LU -2007 -

SN-693
SN-760

SN-551"

SN-683
SN-685

SN-680
SN-683
SN -685

SN- 679}

SN -654
SN-669

SN-570

SN-736

SN-676
SN -683
SN -685

SN-746
SN-699
SN-696
SN-705
SN -898
SN-694
SN-747
SN -897

LU-1002

» —L—--~ SN-546
L

SN-988

r SN-694

LJ SN -683
SN-685
SN-952

LU -2007
SN-693
SN-748
SN-760
"7 SN-=652

SN-683

{SN-679
SN-685

SN-597

SN-588

SN-730

SN-618

SN -565

i

SN-672

SN-610

SN -988

SN-564
SN-690

SN -694
AM-2011

SN-700
SN-698

SN-845

LU~-1002 NETWORK

SN-674

{SN-673
SN - 684




LU-1002 NETWORK

LU-2002 Terminal Strip Assembly
LU-2007 Support, Rear (2)
AM-2011 Roller (2)

SN-546 Chassis

SN-551 License Plate

SN-558 Bracket, Left Mounting
SN-564 . Socket, 6 Prong

SN-565 Switeh, D.P.D.T. (2)
SN-570 Spacer, Panel (2)

SN-588 Panel

SN-597 Bracket, Panel Mounting (2)
SN-610 Jack

SN-618 Knob, Rheostat

SN-652 Name Plate

SN-654 Apparatus Blank (2)
SN-669 Nut (3/8-32) (4)

SN-672 Screw (4-40 x 7/16) (4)
SN-673 Screw 6-32 x 5/16) (4)
SN-674 Nut (6-32) (4)

SN-676 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (17)
SN-679 Screw (8-32 x 7/16) (10)
SN-680 Screw (8-32 x 3/4) (2)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (33)

SN-684 Lockwasher (4)

SN-685 Lockwasher (33)

SN-690 Resistor

SN-693 Reactor (2)

SN-694 Capacitor (2)

SN-696 Washer (2)

SN-698 Screw, Special (2)
SN-699 Nut (10-32) (4)

SN-700 Spacer (2)

SN-705 Lockwasher (2)

SN-719 Rheostat

SN-729 Screw (8-32 x 1-3/4 Brass) (2)
SN-730 Knob, Switch (2)

SN-736 Cable Clamp

SN-746 Resistor

SN-747 Bracket, Resistor Mounting (2)
SN-748 Bracket, Right Mounting
SN-760 Support, Front (2)
SN-845 Washer (2)

SN-897 Resistor

SN-898 Resistor

SN-952 Screw (8-32 x 1-3/4 Iron) (2)

SN-988 Switch, D.P.D.T.




LU -2002

SN -669)

SN-719

SN -694 |

SN-558

Sn_7291
SN -683

SN -685
LU - 2007
SN-785

oy 760”‘“‘-“—.'_——““*

o

smsm___m
sl

SN -683

SN-679}
SN - 685

SN -683

SN'GSO}
SN -685

SN -654

Lisal s

SN-546
SN-988
SN-694

SN -683

oo
SN 685

LU -2007
SN-785
SN-748

SN -685

SN -669

SN-570

SN-736 %

SN-676
SN -683
SN -685

SN-746
SN -699
SN-696
SN -705
SN-694
SN-899

SN-597
SN-670
SN-730
SN-618

SN -565
SN-672

SN-610

SN-988

SN -564
SN-638

SN-747

SN -690
AM -2011
SN -700
SN -698
SN -845

SN -900

LU-1003 NETWORK

SN -694

SN-674

SN-684"




LU-1003 NETWORK

LU-2002 Terminal Strip Assembly
LU-2007 Support, Rear (2)
AM-2011 Roller (2)

SN-546 Chassis

SN-551 License Plate

SN-558 Bracket, Left Mounting
SN-564 . Socket, 6 Prong

SN-565 Switch, D.P.D.T. (2)
SN-570 Spacer, Panel (2)

SN-597 Bracket, Panel Mounting (2)
SN-610 Jack

SN-618 Knob, Rheostat

SN-638 Terminal Strip

SN-649 Name Plate

SN-654 Apparatus Blank (2)
SN-669 Nut (3/8-32) (4)

SN-670 Panel

SN-672 Screw (4-40 x 7/16) (4)
SN-673 Screw (6-32 x 5/16) (4)
SN-674 Nut (6-32) (4)

SN-676 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (23)
SN-679 Screw (8-32 x 7/16) (10)
SN-680 Screw (8-32 x 3/4) (2)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (39)

SN-684 Lockwasher (4)

SN-685 Lockwasher (39)

SN-690 Resistor (2)

SN-694 Capacitor (4)

SN-696 Washer (2)

SN-698 Screw, Special (2)
SN-699 Nut (10-32) (4)

SN-700 Spacer (2)

SN-705 Lockwasher (2)

SN-719 Rheostat

SN-729 Screw (8-32 x 1-3/4 Brass) (2)
SN-730 Knob, Switch (2)

SN-736 Cable Clamp

SN-746 Resistor

SN-747 Bracket, Resistor Mounting (2)
SN-748 Bracket, Right Mounting
SN-760 Support, Front (2)
SN-785 Reactor (2)

SN-845 Washer (2)

SN-899 Resistor

SN-900 Resistor

SN-952 Screw (8-32 x 1-3/4 Iron) (2)

SN-988 Switch, D.P.D.T.




LU-1018
LU-1024

aa

LU-1018: —

SN-784

— LU-1024

856

SN -

o))
(o)}
o
]
e
[%2]

——1

SN-1134

SN-705

LU-1018

SN-713

875

SN -

SN-713

875

SN

LU -1018 MONITOR UNIT
LU -1024 MONITOR HORN




LU-1018 MONITOR UNIT

LU-1024% MONITOR HORN

SN-699 Nut (10-32) (9)
SN-705 Lockwasher (9)
SN-713 Mounting Angle (2)
SN-714 Mounting Bracket
SN-784 Moulding (4)
SN-856 Grill

SN-875 Adjustable Leg

SN-1134 Screw (10-32 x 1/2) (9)




LU-1022

LU-1044
LU -1047
SN-841
SN -835- e SN -836

" SN -840 (LU-1022 ONLY) T

T 1 . 8.0 0 €
SN-831 SN-684 SN-674

.

" SN-690 L

LU -1022 SWITCH
LU - 1044 SWITCH

LU-2009 —— & 11 SN-1070

LU -2026 SN-968
SN-674
{SN—684
SN-831
SN-676
g — SN-1080
SN-677
SN -683 SN-1110
SN-685

LU -1047 NETWORK




LU-1022 SWITCH
LU-104Y4 SWITCH

SN-674 Nut (6-32) (2)

SN-684 Lockwasher (2)

*SN-690 Resistor

SN-798 ‘ Knob (2)

SN-831 Screw (6-32 x 3/8) (2)
SN-835 Dial Plate (HF)

SN-836 Dial-Plate (LF)

SN-840 Resistor (LU-1022 Only)
SN-841 Switch (2)

* LU-1022 - One Required
LU-1044 - Two Required

LU-1047 NETWORK

LU-2009 Reactor Assembly
LU-2026 Terminal Strip Assembly
SN-674 Nut (6-32) (2)

SN-676 Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (2)
SN-677 Screw (8-32 x 1/2) (2)
SN-683 Nut (8-32) (4)

SN-684 Lockwasher (2)

SN-685 Lockwasher (4)

SN-831 Screw (6-32 x 3/8) (2)
SN-968 Clamping Ring

SN-1070 Capacitor

SN-1080 Chassis

SN-1110 Resistor




LU -2024

LU-1026

LU -2025

SN-546
SN-923- e EI
! = - : " ) SN-943

SN -669
N SN -988
i SN-977

SN-926
o i
SN-926 o
= LU -2023
SN-975 SN-976
SN-977 e SN-974

{ 5 ‘

SN-551 -—-——-—] SN-927
SN-679

SN-679
= BES

x SN - 685
SN -680
SN-683 SN -597
N-

SN -685 SN -985
gs:ggg SN-988
SN-720 SN-618
o SN-610
SN-736 e

SN-571
SN-676
SN-683) —
SN-685 ,
SN-746 sy - SN-564
SN-699 ; SN -983
SN-696 —— 1 ! AM-2011
SN-705 SN-845
SN-923 SN-698
SN-984 SN-700
SN -982-

SN-747

LU -1026 NETWORK

SN-943




LU-2023
LU-2024
LU-2025
AM-2011

SN-546
SN-551
SN-564
SN-570
SN-571
SN-597
SN-610
SN-618
SN-654
SN-669
SN-676
SN-679
SN-680
SN-683
SN-685
SN-696
SN-698
SN-699
SN-700
SN-705
SN-719
SN-720
SN-736
SN-746
SN-747
SN-845
SN-923
SN-926
SN-927
SN-943
SN-973
SN-974
SN-975
SN-976
SN-977
SN-982
SN-983
SN-984
SN-985
SN-988

LU-1026 NETWORK

Support, Rear (2)

Terminal Strip Assembly, Input
Terminal Strip Assembly, OQutput
Roller (2)

Chassis

License Plate

Socket, 6 Prong

Spacer, Panel (2)

Terminal Strip (2)
Bracket, Panel Mounting (2)
Jack

Knob, Rheostat

Apparatus Blank (2)

Nut (3/8-32) (4)

Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (22)
Screw (8-32 x 7/16) (10)
Screw (8-32 x 3/4) (2)

Nut (8-32) (38)

Lockwasher (38)

Washer (2)

Screw, Special (2)

Nut (10-32) (4)

Spacer (2)

Lockwasher (2)

Rheostat

Panel

Cable Clamp (2)

Resistor

Bracket, Resistor Mounting (8)
Washer (2)

Capacitor

Screw (8-32 x 2-5/16 Brass) (4)
Name Plate

Capacitor

Bracket, Left Mounting
Bracket, Right Mounting
Reactor

Reactor

Support, Front, (2)
Resistor

Resistor (2)

Resistor

Plate, Switch Mounting (2)
Switch, D.P.D.T. (3)




PU~1000

4~ 1E
PU - 2002 ! 3 AM-2015
SN -565 e
SN-672
SN-723%
SN-566E
SN-672 SN-603
SN-827 SN-941%
SN-781
r SN-597
SN-809
SN-826
SN-651
SN-730
SN-815
SN -1062 :
PU - 2007 ——n— :
N ! — PU-2008

PU -2006

SN-809

SN-781

SN-817

SN-699

SN - 705 — | qmmes : e el A &= AM-2011
SN -700
e 15— sN-698
SN-819°
SN-845

¥ e O

PU-1000 POWER UNIT

*INDICATES NON -COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




PU-1000 POWER UNIT

PU-2002 Terminal Strip Assembly
PU-2006 Terminal Strip Assembly
PU-2007 Terminal Strip Assembly
PU-2008 - Terminal Strip Assembly
AM-2011 Roller (2)

AM-2015 Terminal Strip Assembly
SN-551 License Plate

SN-565 Switch, D.P.D.T. Slide
SN-566 Switch, S.P.S.T. Slide
SN-59%4 Fusetron, 1 Amp.

SN-597 Bracket, Panel Mounting (2)
SN-603 Panel

SN-605 Fusetron, 3.2 Amp.
SN-651 Name Plate

SN-672 Screw (4-40 x 7/16) (4)
SN-698 Screw, Special (2)
SN-699 Nut (10-32) (2)

SN-700 Spacer (2)

SN-705 Lockwasher (2)

*SN-723 Ballast Lamp

SN-730 Knob, Switch (2)

SN-781 Capacitor

SN~-809 Capacitor

SN-815 Transformer, Power
SN-816 Transformer, Power
SN-817 Reactor (2)

SN-818 Rheostat (2)

SN-819 Rheostat

SN-826 Socket, Porcelain (2)
SN-827 Socket, 4 Prong

SN-845 Washer (2)

SN-901 Receptacle, Fuse
*SN-9%41 Tungar Bulb (2)

SN-987 Switeh, D.P.S.T. Toggle
SN-1051 Switch,D.P.D.T. Toggle
SN-1062 Spacer, Panel (2)

ot

# Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




PU -1003
K 2 PU-1005

PU -2009 AM-2015

SN-970

SN-967
e SN-969

SN-968

*SN-708 *J -

SN-987

SN-944

_{SN-677

SN-1008 SN -686

SN -605

SN-597

SN -942

N-551
- SN-570

SN-679

SN-683 SN -680

SN -685, SN-683
SN -685

SN-562 SN-554

T SN-735
)

SN-676
SN-683
SN-685

SN-705
SN-1017

e i

SN-705
SN-1017

prese SN=699

SN -962
AM-2011
SN-970
SN -696
SN-968 SN-705
SN-1011 SN-G%%
( SN-845
SN -699 SN-700
SN-705 : 3
SN-791 B

PU-1003 POWER UNIT

% INDICATES NON -COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




PU-2009
AM-2011
AM-2015

SN-551
SN-554
SN-562
SN-570
SN-597
SN-605
SN-676
SN-677
SN-679
SN-680
SN-683
SN-685
SN-686
SN-696

SN-1067

PU-1003 POWER UNIT

Terminal Strip Assembly SN-698 Screw, Special (2)
Roller (2) SN-699 Nut (10-32) (8)
Terminal Strip Assembly SN-700 Spacer (2)
SN-705 Lockwasher (18)
License Plate *SN-708 Vacuum Tube Type 5Z3 (4)
Receptacle, Fuse SN-735 Cable Clamp (2)
Socket, 4 Prong (4) SN-791" Screw (10-32 x 1/2) (4)
Spacer (2) SN-845 Washer (2)
Bracket (2) SN-942 Name Plate
Fusetron SN-944 Panel
Screw (8-32 x 3/8) (4) SN-967 Capacitor
Screw (8-32 x 1/2) (2) SN-968 Clamping Ring (2)
Screw (8-32 x 7/16) (2) SN-969 Transformer, Power
Screw (8-32 x 3/4) (2) SN-970 Reactor
Nut (8-32) (8) SN-987 Switeh, D.P.S.T.
Lockwasher (8) SN-1008 Chassis
Lockwasher (4) SN-1011 Bracket (2)
Washer (2) SN-1017 Screw (10-32 x 5/8) (12)

PU-1005 POWER UNIT

SN-1067 Transformer

% Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




SH-1000

SH-1001
SN-233§ SN-476
SN-234 SN-477
SN-272 SN-229
SN-222 % SN-230
SN=227 . o — SH-2026
SN-225 SN-357
SN-228
s SN-246
SN-232
| SN-231
SN = 238 S
SN-413
SN~ 866 sssmmancisniciin
]
——— SN-424
SN-253 SN -406

SN -237

SN-273

zSH—ZOOO USED ON SH-1000 ONLY
SH-2002 USED ON SH-1001 ONLY

15 SN-221
s~-1so$ SH-2033
SN-346) —————— SN-272

SN-237 SN-236
SN-273 + e SN=236
SH-2045 — SH-2046

SN-243

SN-24‘3J
{

5
Fl— SN-703

SN-272 SN-704
SN-139 SN-223

\SNC 128

VsN- SN -245

'SN—160 SN-226§ it
(SN-161 SN -245 SN-139

SH-1000 SOUND MECHANISM (60 CYCLE & D.C)
SH-1001 SOUND MECHANISM (50 CYCLE)




SH-1000 SOUND MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

SH-1001 SOUND MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

SH-2000
SH-2002
SH-2033
SH-2045
SH-2046
SH-2026

SN-139
SN-157
SN-158
SN-160
SN-161
SN-221
SN-222
SN-223
SN-225
SN-226
SN-227
SN-228
SN-229
SN-230
SN-231
SN-232
SN-233
SN-234
SN-235
SN-236
SN-237
SN-238
SN-240
SN-243
SN-245
SN-246
SN-253
SN-272
SN-273
SN-346
SN-357
SN-406
SN-413
SN-424
SN-476
SN-477
SN-703
SN-704
SN-866

Gear Box Assembly (SH-1000)
Gear Box Assembly (SH-1001)
Sound Bracket Assembly
Door (Exciter Lamp)

Door (Film-Compartment)
Stabilizer

Screw (4)

Washer (6)

Bushing (Paraprene) (6)
Spacer (3)

Screw (2)

Screw (4)

Screw (2)

Screw (4)

Main Frame

Washer

Washer (2)

Guard

Bar (Mechanism Fastening)
Screw (2)

Screw

Nut

Screen

Frame (Screen)

ulass

Clip (2)

Hinge (2)

Knob (2)

Stop (Door)

Cushion (Felt) (4)
Screw (2)

Screw (3)

Screw (8)

Screw (6)

Screw (20)

Screw

Screw

Coupling

Set Screw

Screw (4)

Screw (4) (See Sound Mechanism Accessories)
Washer (4) .(See Sound Mechanism Accessories)
Strike (Door) (2)

Catch (Door) (2)

Name Plate




S SH-2000
2 e SH-2002

SN -140 ~ SH-2001
SN-130 SN-139
SN—131 SISV SH_2004
SN-110 dea
SN-122
SN-226 Sl
SN-125
: SN-129
e ____ {SN-107 (SH-2000)
SN-142 SN-251 (SH-2002)
SN-131 - SN-102
SN-130 SN-112
SN-126
SN - 123 s
SN-112
SN-131- :
SN-144
SN-109 ! S8
SN-129 : "l e
SH-2003 : -r—_ SN-142
SN-126 , SN-226
SN-112 SH-2001
SN -259 SN-140
SN-116 SN-113
SN-118 SN-139
SH-1%9 SN-144
SN-136 : : g 3 e 2
gl b o ‘ , p SN-131
SN-119 ; " - = T
SN-140: i
SN-116
SN-118 SN-139
SN-149 o : SN-131
SN-136 k| . - — SN-130
SN-119 : & RS — SN-131
SN-140 g SN-123
SN-112 SN-125
SN-103 SN-137
SN-141

SH-2000 & SH-2002 GEAR BOX




SH-2001
SH-2003
SH-2004

SN-102
SN-103
SN-107
SN-108
SN-109
SN-110
SN-111
SN-112
SN-113
SN-114
SN-115
SN-116
SN-118
SN-119
SN-122
SN-123

SN-111

SN-108 OR

SN-107 OR

SN-251
— SN-140

SN-115

"SN-114
SN-108 OR

e SN-252 1 SN-252
SH-2000 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY (USED IN SH-1000 ONLY)
SH-2002 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY (USED IN SH=-1001 ONLY) )
Housing (Box and Cover) SN-125 Stripper Plate (2)
Roller Arm (Holdback) SN-126 Plate (2)
Roller Arm (Sound) SN-129 Stud (Koller Arm) (2)
SN-130 Pad Roller (3)
Spacer SN-131 Stud (Pad Roller) (3)
0il Gauge SN-135 Key (3)
Pinion (Used in SH-2000 Only) SN-136 Washer (2)
Gear (Used in SH-2000 Only) (2) SN-137 Gasket (Cover)
Shaft (Hold Back Sprocket) SN-138 Gasket (Retainer) (6)
Shaft (Sound Sprocket) SN-139 Screw (3)
Ball Bearing (6) SN-140 Screw (28)
Retainer Plate (Outer) (5) SN-141 Screw (9)
Retainer Plate (Outer) SN-142 Screw (2)
Spring SN-144 Screw (2)
Retainer Plate (Inner) (2) SN-149 Spring (2)
Spacer (2) SN-226 Washer (2)
Washer (2) SN-251 Pinion (Used on SH-2002 Only)
Nut (2) SN-252 Gear (Used on SH-2002 Only) (2)
Sprocket (Sound) SN-259 Gear (Projector Drive)

Sprocket (Holdback)




SH-2009

.

/ SH-2100 COAXIAL CABLE

SH-2100
SH-2101

O O

SN-496
SN-192 SN-193

-
SN -929— =
SN-928 -
SN-1286 o
-y
SN -550 S

T 1

SN-104

SN-216 SN-217

SN-106

SH -2101 CHAIN TAKE-UP




SH=-2009 ADAPTER KIT

SN-190 0il Cup

S SN-192 Washer (Bronze)
"SN-193 " Washer (Spring Steel)
SN-494 Screw
SN-495 Bar (Mechanism Fastening)
SN-496 Stud, Drive Gear

SH=-2100 COAXIAL CABLE

SN-550 Rubber Ring (2)

SN-928 Coaxial Cable

SN-929 Tubing, Flexible Steel
SN-930 Connector (2)

SN-1286 ' Bushing

SH-2101 CHAIN TAKE-UP

SN-104 Screw (3)
SN-105 Sprocket
SN-106 Spacer
SN-120 Drive Gear
SN=216 Link, Offset
- SN-217 Link, Spring Clip

SN-480 Chain




SH-2027

SN-179 SN-173
SH-2043 SN-171
SN-185
— SN-174
SN-214
— SN-182
SN-212 ‘
SN-184
SHe370 3SN—133
SN-188
SN-176

SN-175 SN-173

*SN -274
1.376 MIN

" 1,381 MAX

SN-214

*SN-185

j?'”%?iﬁh’l‘,
o o TR AR,
SV
* £y = -
i, S i o SN-181 SN-182
SN-183 SN-179 SN-174 -
T, _ orEpr
SN-188 ey
Y ;  YAVAY \J
- A AVAV

SN-133 SN-175 SN-176 SN-172 **SN-492

*ORDERS FOR SN -185 AND/OR
SN -212 MUST SPECIFY ONE
SH -2068, AND ONE SN-274
SH -2027 LATERAL GUIDE ROLLER SHOULD BE ORDERED IF NOT

ALREADY AVAILABLE.

*%INDICATES NON -COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SH-2027 LATERAL GUIDE ROLLER

*SH-2043
SH-2044
SH~-2068

SN-133
SN-170
SN-171
SN-172
SN-173
SN-174
SN-175
SN-176
SN-177
SN-178
SN-179
SN-181
SN-182
SN-183
SN-184
SN-185
SN-188
SN-212
*SN-214
SN-215
SN-274
SN-492

Felt Roller
Stop Arm Shaft Assembly
Washers (Set of 6)

Ball

Bracket (Lower)
Bracket (Upper)
Lever

Set Screw (2)
Screw (3)
Spring

Spring

Spring

Ball Bearing (2)
Screw (2)

Plate (Inner)
Cover Plate
Shaft

Pin

Flange (Fixed)
Spring

Flange (Movable)
Screw (Bristo)
Washer (Cup)
Gauge

Wrench (Bristo)

% SH-2043 ana SN-214 may be

ordered as SH-2041




SH-2028

SH-2029
SH-2030
SH-2031
*SN =297
*SN-299
~ SN-278 SN-271
SN-291 W SN-279
& oon i s SN DG
‘ {SN-280
" )SN-283 o
SH - 2040— SN-289
e SN 5 2 SN-288
SN-376 SN-284
SH -2028 EXCITER LAMP BRACKET
it~ SN =307
SH-2038

SH -2039

SN -206—4k

SN-56 SN-200

SN-271—
~ SN-308

SN-305

—— SN-304
SN-201 SH-2030 LENS ASSEMBLY
SH-2029 PHOTO - ELECTRIC CELL BRACKET

O«0® @

SN-317 SN-315 SN-318 SN-319 SN-316
SH-2031 REFLECTOR LENS

% INDICATES NON-COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SH-2028 EXCITER LAMP BRACKET

SH-2040 Bracket
SN-271 Screw (3)
SN-276 Bushing
SN=-277 Screw

SN-278 Nut

SN-279 Bracket
SN-280 Nut

SN-281 Block

SN-282 Screw

SN-283 ! Spring

SN-284 Screw

SN-287 Shield

SN-288 Plate (Spring)
SN-289 Plate

SN-290 Screw (3)
SN-291 Socket

SN-292 Nut  (2)
*SN-297 Exciter Lamp (4 Amp., 9 Volts)
*SN-299 Exciter Lamp (7.5 Amp., 10 Volts)
SN-376 Plate

SN-329 Spring

SN-343 Contact

SH-2029 PHOTO-ELECTRIC CELL BRACKET

SH-2038 Shield (Rear)
SH-2039 Shield (Front)
SN-200 Bracket
SN-201 Cover Plate
SN-206 Pin

SN-271 Screw (6)
SN-562 Socket

SH-2030 LENS ASSEMBLY

SN-142 Screw

SN-301 ILens Tube

SN-302 Bracket

SN-303 Clamp- (Adjusting)
SN-304 Screw

SN-305 Thumb Nut

SN-307 Screw

SN-308 Screw

SH-2031 REFLECTOR LENS

SN-315 Iens (Mirror)

SN-316 Lens Holder
SN-317 Ring
SN-318 Gasket
SN-319 Spring

* Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately




SH-2033

SH-2027 | 1 ; SN-151

SN-141 T 3 t iy SN-142
e SN-141

' e SN-321

SN-140

SN-139 SN-320
SN-306 ————— " " - 1 RN - e SN-322
SN-141 SH-2031
SH-2028 SN -349

*SN-724 SN-351
SH-2027

SN-345

SN-223

SH-2029 SN-372
SN -160%
SN-158%

SN-297%

SN-345

SN-354

SN-151

R A TSI

SN-104' l T

SH-2051 SN-223

* SN-829
SN-223

SH-2033 SOUND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

X% INDICATES NON -COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY

s




' SH-2034
SN-141

SN-363

SN-117

SN-180

SN-347

SN -350

SN -539
L SN-160%

N-158%

SN -142

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SN-441
SH-2033 SOUND
SH-2027 lateral Guide Roller Assembly SN-322
SH-2069 Lateral Guide Roller Assembly SN-325
SH-2028 Exc¢iter Lamp Bracket Assembly SN-326
SH-2029 P.E. Cell Bracket Assembly SN-345
SH-2030 Ilens Assembly SN-347
SH-2031 Reflector Iens Assembly SN-348
SH-2034 Exciter Lamp Base Assembly SN-349
SH-2051 Terminal Strip Assembly SN-350
SN-104 Screw (4) SN-351
SN-117 Spring SN-353
SN-134 Stop Pin SN-354
SN-139 Screw (2) SN-355
SN-140 Screw (2) SN-356
SN-141 Screw (13) SN-357
SN-142 Screw (8) SN-358
SN-151 Shaft (Drum) SN-359
*SN-158 Bushing (6) (See SH-1000) SN-363
*SN-160 Spacer -(3) (See SH-1000) SN-370
SN-180 Washer SN-372
SN-223 Screw (7) SN-373
*SN-297 Exciter Lamp (4 Amp., 9 Volts) §N-441
*SN-299 Exciter Lamp (7.5 Amp.,10 Volts)SN-539
SN-306 Partition *SN-724
SN-320 Bracket (Reflector Lens) SN-829
SN-321 Bracket

* Indicates Non-Component Item
Must be ordered separately

Screw

Plate (Compartment Extension)
Screw (Extension Plate Fstg.) (2)
Sound Bracket

Stud

Stud (Lateral Guide Roller)
Nut

Spring

Screw

Retainer (2)

Spacer

Collar

Washer (Spring) (2)

Screw

Gasket (Retainer)

Ball Bearing (2)

Screw (2)

Bracket

Cover

Cable Clamp (2)

Spacer (4)

Resistor

Photo Electric Cell
Terminal Lug

*INDICATES NON - COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SH-2053
SH-2062

SN-419 gSN—405 (SH-2053)

SN-415 (SH-2062)

SN-409 / : /“ """ ghik
‘ I 2 _

SN-401—

—— SN-413
SN-400 g s @) n —— SN-408
|| S
: ; SN-423
“ 4
SH -2049 " — N—SN-407
SN-412- - ~~—~—-- - SN-422
SN_410 e 4 = S ———— sN_227
SN-424. '
SN -402 ks U e — SN-425
SN-434
SN-435
(INCLUDES
SN-434)

SN-433 -

SH-2053 MOTOR ASSEMBLY — 60 CYCLE
SH -2062 MOTOR ASSEMBLY — 50 CYCLE




SH-2053 MOTOR-ASSEMBLY - 60 CYCLE
SH-2062 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 50 CYCLE

SH-204
SN-227
SN-400
SN-401
SN-402

*SN-405
SN-407
© SN-408
SN-409
SN-410
SN-412
SN-413
*SN-415
SN-419
SN-422
SN-423
SN-424
SN-425
SN-433
SN-434
SN-435
SN-457

9 Brake Assembly
Washer (4)
Motor Bracket
Cover
Plate
Motor (60 Cycle)
Switch
Knob
Flywheel
Pin
Screw
Screw
Motor (50 Cycle)
Petcock
Screw (4)
Box
Screw (2)
Screw (6)
Switch Contact Assembly
Spring (2)
Cutout (Includes SN-434)
Resilient Mounting Ring (2)

* SN-405 Used on SH-2053 Only
SN-415 Used on SH-2062 Only




[ //lf'// FOUR K’ZoVW ) SH-2069

SN-179 SN-173
SH=2050 e, | SN-171
fopr— SN-174

SH -2024 . @a
£ 3N-182

SH-2025 —

SN-184
e §SN—133
SN-188
~~~~~~~~~ ~SN-176
SN =175 = SN-173

SN-178
SH -2025
o ,;iéiuniwa;\ﬂiixk
SN-215 SN-177 SN - 181 SN-182
..‘ o

SN-183 SN-179 SN-174

i . SH -2044

SN-188 _-
SN-133 SN-175 SN-176 SN-172 **SN-492

¥ORDERS FOR SN -185 AND/OR
SN -212 MUST SPECIFY ONE
SH -2068, AND ONE-SN -274
SH -2069 LATERAL GUIDE ROLLER SHOULD BE ORDERED IF NOT

ALREADY AVAILABLE.

*%INDICATES NON —COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SH-2069 LATERAL GUIDE ROLLER

SH-2024
SH-2025
SH-2044
SH-2050

SN-133
SN-170
SN-171
SN-172
SN-173
SN-174
SN-175
SN-176
SN-177
SN-178
SN-179
SN-181
SN-182
SN-183
SN-184
SN-188
SN-215

Flange (Fixed)

Flange (Movable)

Stop Arm Shaft Assembly
Felt Roller

Ball

Bracket (Lower)
Bracket (Upper)
Lever

Set Screw (2)
Screw (3)
Spring

Spring

Spring

Ball Bearing (2)
Screw (2)

Plate (Inner)
Cover Plate
Shaft

Pin

Spring

Washer (Cup)




SH-2048

SN-475
NP-148

SN-431

SH-2005% OR SH -2060%3*
SN-192 SN-193
% SN-190 m §SN-186*
i 478“ SN - 189%
= SH-2007% OR SH - 2008%%
SN-476 SN -489 SN -481

© 0 OO0 00

SN-477 SN-227 SN -482

SOUND MECHANISM ACCESSORIES e

PROJECTOR ONLY

*%E-7 SIMPLEX
PROJECTOR ONLY




SOUND MECHANISM ACCESSORIES

*SH-2005 Drive Gear
#%SH-2060 Drive Gear
SH-2048 Belt Assembly
SN-227 Washer (2)
SN-431 Conduit Strap
SN-475 0il Shield
SN-476 Screw (4)
SN-477 Washer (4)
SN-478 Wrench
SN-481 Spacer
SN-482 Spacer
SN-489 Screw (2)
NP-148 0il Shield (Used on Model SI Mechanism Only)
*SH-2007 Drive Gear Stud
#*%*SH-2008 Drive Gear Stud
SN-186 Stud (Used on SH-2007 Only)
SN-189 Stud (Used on SH-2008 Only)
SN-190 0il Cup >
SN-192 Washer
SN-193 Washer

* Super-Simplex Projector Only
#% E-7 Simplex Projector Only




T VIR

P

A AT e
T 7

vyl g




Ry

E.7 « SUPER « SP

PROJECTORS

DISTRIBUTED BY

o
>



TYPE B30-4X SYSTEM EMERGENCY FEAT

INOPERATIVE APPARATUS

. ONE EXCITER LAMP.

LAMP BURNED OUT.

. PU-1000 POWER UNIT.

TUNGAR BULBS NOT LIGHTED, "ON" MECH-
ANISM EXCITER LAMP AND PILOT LAMP NOT
LIGHTED.

. AM-1001 AMPLIFIER #I.

NO SOUND OR QUALITY POOR — NO PLATE
METER READINGS.

. AM-1001 AMPLIFIER #2.

NO SOUND OR QUALITY POOR — NO PLATE
METER READINGS.

. HIGH FREQUENCY STAGE SPEAKER(S).

NO HIGH FREQUENCIES REPRODUCED.

. LOW FREQUENCY STAGE SPEAKER(S).

NO LOW FREQUENCIES REPRODUCED.

. AM-1003 AMPLIFIER.

MONITOR NOT OPERATING.

. AM-1000 AMPLIFIER — EITHER OF THE

TWO IN EACH AM-101X YVOLUME CON-
TROL AMPLIFIER.
NO SOUND.

OFF

sxkk Sorpd

URES AND HOW TO USE THEM

EMERGENCY PROCEDURE

REPLACE EXCITER LAMP

PREFOCUSED BASE LAMP MAY BE USED TEM-
PORARILY WITHOUT ADJUSTMENT. CHECK AD-
JUSTMENT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

SET "OUTPUT" SWITCH ON PU-1000 ON
IIACII'
EXCITER LAMP SUPPLY AC.

SET AM-2013 SWITCH ON "2".
AMPLIFIER #2 CONNECTED, # | DISCONNECTED.

SET AM-2013 SWITCH ON "I",
AMPLIFIER # | CONNECTED, #2 DISCONNECTED.

SET "HF"' SWITCH ON NETWORK ON
O,

ALL FREQUENCIES REPRODUCED BY LOW FRE-
QUENCY STAGE SPEAKERS.

SET "LF" SWITCH ON NETWORK ON
“OFF.

PREVENTS OVERLOADING H.F. SPEAKERS AND
MAINTAINS CONSTANT IMPEDANCE.

SET "MON. AMPL." SWITCH ON NET-
WORK CHASSIS ON "OFF".

LU-1018 MONITOR UNIT OPERATES ACROSS NET-
WORK [INPUT.

SET INOPERATIVE AMPLIFIER SWITCH ON
"OFF", AND STANDBY AMPLIFIER SWITCH
IN "ON" POSITION.

IF THE SYSTEM BECOMES INOPERATIVE
RESTORE SOUND TEMPORARILY BY THE ABOVE EMERGENCY PROCEDURE
CALL YOUR SERVICE INSPECTOR IMMEDIATELY
HAVE INOPERATIVE UNITS RECONDITIONED AT ONCE
RESTORE SYSTEM TO NORMAL AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE

INTERNATIONAL PROJECTOR CORPORATION
BLOOMFIELD ° NEW JERSEY

v
e TR




